P.E.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belgaum)

MANDYA - 571401

REVISED EVENTS IN ACADEMIC CALENDAR (TENTATIVE)

(ODD Semester of 2016-17)

06-10-16
|-Semester UG 2016-17

- Date Day Remarks
No.
8-8-2016 Monday Orientation Day
2 |9-8-2016 Tuesday Course Registration
3 [10-8-2016 Wednesday Commencement of classes
Regular classes/Verification of Course Registration forms b
4 BNt - [Snee Stugdl;nts/Mentors/HODs/ online Registration of stgudents i
5 [10-9-2016 Saturday Submission of Assignment — I
6 11492016 Wednesday Regular classes / Submission of verified course Registration forms to
COE office
7 {13-10-2016 | Thursday * Test -1 & Quiz—1
8 |14-10-2016 |Friday * Test - I & Quiz —1
9 |15-10-2016 |Saturday * Test-1 & Quiz—1
10 |24-10-2016 |Monday Regular classes / Submission of Test — I and Quiz — I Marks to COE
11 |03-11-2016 | Thursday Submission of Assignment - II ;
12 |21-11-2016 |Monday * Test - I & Quiz — 11
13 |22-11-2016 |Tuesday * Test - II & Quiz — 11
14 |23-11-2016 | Wednesday * Test - I & Quiz — 11
15 |26-11-2016 | Saturday Regular classes / Submission of Test - I & Quiz - I marks to COE
16 |28-11-2016 |Monday Regular classes / Makeup Test posting of Attendance on line
17 |29-11-2016 | Tuesday Regular classes /| Makeup Test
18 [30-11-2016 |Wednesday |Regular classes /| Makeup Test
19 |02-12-2016 |Friday Posting of CIE online
20 [03-12-201§ | Saturday Last working day
05-12-2016
21 To SEE Practical Exam (Lab Exam)
17-12-2016 &
19-12-2016
22 To SEE Theory Exam
04-01-2017 &
16-1-2017
23 To Make-up Examination
04-02-2017 A
24 |23-01-2017 Tentative Commencement of Even sem

i) Total number of Odd semester working days=93

ii) 06 Days for Test/Quiz =06 days

Total number of Regular Class workdays (93-06) =87-13(lost working days) = 74days.

74/6=12.33week * 4class/course = 49.33 ~ 50 class/subject/ -
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P.E.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
MANDYA - 571401

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belgaum) .

REVISED EVENTS IN ACADEMIC CALENDAR (TENTATIVE)

- (ODD Semester of 2016-17)

lll, V & VIl Sem B.E., lll MCA, IIl M Tech & Ill MBA

06-10-16

SL No. i)a i Day Remarks
1 25/07/2016 Monday Course Registration
2 26/07/2016 Tuesday Commencement of classes
3 27/08/2016 Saturday Submission of Assignment-I
4 14/09/2016 | Wednesday Submission of Application form SEE
5 13/10/2016 Thursday *Test -1 & Quiz—1
6 14/10/2016 Friday *Test - 1 & Quiz -1
7 15/10/2016 Saturday *Test -1 & Quiz—1
Submission of Test - I & Quiz - I marks to COE
8 20/10/2016 Thursday Verification of Course Registration forms by
Students/Mentors/HODs.
9 25/10/2016 Tuesday Regular classes / Submission of Assignment-II
10 21/11/2016 Monday * Test - II & Quiz —IT
11 22/11/2016 Tuesday * Test - Il & Quiz — 11
12 23/11/2016 | Wednesday *Test - II & Quiz - I1
- Regular classes / Submission of Test - IT & Quiz - II
13 26/11/2016 S-dturday marks 48 COE
14 28/11/2016 Monday Regular classes / Makeup Test
15 29/11/2016 Tuesday Regular classes / Makeup Test
16 30/11/2016 | Wednesday Regular classes / Makeup Test
17 01/12/2016 Thursday Posting of Attendance online
18 02/12/2016 Friday Posting of CIE online
19 03/12/2016 Saturday Last working day
20 |05/12/2016 SEE Practical Exam (Lab Exam)
To
17/12/2016 :
21 |19/12/2016 SEE Theory Exam
To
04/01/2017 -
22 |16/01/2017 Make-up Examination
; To 3
04/02/2017 B
23 (23/01/2017 Tentative Commencement of Even sem

1) Total number of Odd semester working days=102  ii) 06 Days for Test/Quiz =06 days
Total number of Regular Class workdays (102-06) =96-13(lost working days)=83days.

83/6=13.83week *4class/course=55.3355classes/subject ;-
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P.E.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belgaum) .

MANDYA - 571401

REVISED EVENTS IN ACADEMIC CALENDAR (TENTATIVE)

(ODD Semester of 2016-17)

06-10-16

I-Semester PG 2016-17 M.Tech /MBA IMCA

13:)'- Date Day ’ Remarks
1 [26/9/2016 Monday Orientation Day
2 [26/9/2016 Monday Course Registration
3 126/9/2016 Monday | Commencement of classes
Regular classes/Verification of Course Registration forms b
£ B [Seidey - Stugdl:ants/Mentors/I-IODs/onlme Registration of stgudents g
5 |12/11/2016 |Saturday Submission of Assignment — I
6 |16/11/2016 |Wednesday Regular classes / Submission of verified course Registration forms to
" | COE office
7 |21/11/2016 |Monday | * Test-1& Quiz—1
8 |22/11/2016 |Tuesday *Test-1& Quiz—1
9 [23/11/2016 | Wednesday *Test-1& Quiz—1
10 |26/11/2016 |Saturday | Regular classes / Submission of Test — I and Quiz — I Marks to COE
11 |03/12/2016 |Saturday Submission of Assignment - II
12 |15/12/2016 |Thursday | * Test- Il & Quiz—II
13 |16/12/2016 |Friday | * Test- Il & Quiz—II
14 |17/12/2016 |Saturday | * Test - Il & Quiz—II
15 |24/12/2016 |Saturday | Regular classes / Submission of Test - Il & Quiz - II marks to COE
16 [26/12/2016 |Monday  |Regular classes / Makeup Test posting of Attendance on line
17 127/12/2016 | Tuesday Regular classes / Makeup Test
18 |28/12/2016 |Wednesday  |Regular classes / Makeup Test
19 |30/12/2016 |Friday Posting of CIE online
20 |10/01/2017 |Monday  |Last working day
9/1/2017 Monday
21 |To To SEE Practical Exam (Lab Exam)
13/1/2017 Fridew.
16/1/2017 Monday
22 |Tot To SEE Theory Exam
03/1/2017 Friday
6/2/2017
23 1To Make-up Examination
13/2/2017 &
Monday _
24 |23/01/2017 |To Tentative Commencement of Even sem
Friday

i) Total number of Odd semester working days=80

if) 06 Days for Test/Quiz =06 days

Total number of Regular Class workdays (80-06) =74/6 = 12.3x 4=49.33 .50classes/subject/ |
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